08-30-2002

· ·	, –	
	000058	276

RE(

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S	S. Patent and Trade	emark Off
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	205876	▼	V	V
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original doc	uments or copy the	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	0.15.11	2. Name and addr	ess of receivin	g party(ies)	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8 · /5 · 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INT MEDIA GROUP, INCORPORATED
JUPITER MEDIA METRIX, INC.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 23 Old Kings Highway South
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: DarienState: CT_Zip: 06820
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 07/31/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(/	2,594,051
A 100 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	2,594,051
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Claudia Cantarella	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Willkie Farr & Gallagher	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	Deposit account number:
	23-2405
City:_New York State:_NY Zip:_10019	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	10
Claudia Cantarella	August 14, 2002
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000005 232405 08/30/2002 GTON11 2594051 40.00 CH

01 FC:481

Form PTO-1594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 31st day of July, 2002 (the "Trademark Assignment") between Jupiter Media Metrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent") and Jupiter Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Parent ("Seller") (Parent and Seller are collectively "Assignors"), and INT Media Group, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors own all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, all common law rights and domain name rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, by an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 20, 2002, Parent and Seller have sold all of the assets, properties and rights of Seller and Parent, as the case may be, relating to Seller's business to Assignee, and in connection therewith, Assignors have agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to claims of past infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, including all applications and registrations therefor and all goodwill pertaining thereto, the right to conduct business under the Trademarks, including the right to license others under the Trademarks, the portion of the business of Assignors to which any intent-to-use application pertains to, and all rights to sue and to collect all damages and payments for claims of past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof.

Assignors hereby agree to execute upon the request of Assignee such additional documents as are necessary to continue, secure, defend, register, and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Trademark Assignment in and to the Trademarks worldwide, including all documents necessary to register in the name of Assignee the assignment of the Trademarks with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and, with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment on the date first written above.

JUPITER MEDIA METRIX, INC.

By: Justin Aleson
Name: Johann Andreson
Title: Vice President

STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF New York)

On this 31st day of July, 2002, before me personally appeared Jevatrae Andeure, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Via Presicular Jupiter Media Metrix, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Jupiter Media Metrix, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Charles area

JUPITER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Jonathan Angurson Title: Vice President

STATE OF New York) ss COUNTY OF New York)

On this 31st day of July, 2002, before me personally appeared <u>Josephson</u>, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the <u>Viu President</u> Jupiter Communications, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Jupiter Communications, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

The Attachment 2.01(B) to Schedule 2.01 of the Asset Purchase Agreement sets forth all the Trademarks to be assigned under this Assignment, which shall be attached hereto and considered Schedule A to this Assignment.

1060924.4

P.12/27

ATTACHURAT 2.01 (6)

TRADEMARK REPORT BY MARK

Jupiter Communications, Inc.

Trademark Report by	Mark				Р	rinted: 06/13/2002	Page	1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASS	ES
@ TRAVEL								
UNITED STATES	JC-124	10/01/1999	75/812,881	09/11/2001	2,486,782	REGISTERED	,	35
B2BASICS UNITED STATES	JC-107					ABANDONED		
-,, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -,	JC-107 ;, tradeshows and discus	sion groups.				ABANDONED		41
COMPETITIVE	INTELLIGENCE							
UNITED STATES	JMM-4					ABANDONED	15,3	5,36 42

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital modia, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 35 - strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries 35 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies.

CUSTOMER INTELLIGENCE

UNITED STATES JMM-6 ABANDONED 16,35,36

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies. 35 - strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries.

36 - Financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies.

DIGITAL DIGEST

DIGITAL DIGES	A .		
AUSTRALIA	JC-37		ABANDONED
BRAZIL	70-36		ABANDONED
CANADA	JC-35		ABANDONED
HONG KONG	JC-34		DENOCINABA
ISRAEL	JC-33		ABANDÓNED
JAPAN	JC-49		ABANDONED
UNITED STATES	JC-119	07/21/1999 75/757,276	ABANDONED 42

42 - Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

UNITED STATES

JC-120

07/21/1999 75/757,264

ABANDONED

35

35 - Business research, analysis and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

Trasemark Report by M	larik .		,		Pre	10001 00 13/2002	()
COUNTRY	REFERENCE:	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
DIGITAL KIDS			State at a	P4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	2210450	REGISTERED	3.5
united States	7C-5		74/671,015	01/19/1999	2,219,150		3.4
35 - Arranging and	conducting trade after						•
UNITED STATES	70-38	04/14/1998	75/467,025	04/20/1999	2.240,794	REGISTERED	16
16 - Periodic public information/comput		र्थाक्षड, स्डब्बद्धाः ।	epans and books,	in the Relatofon-	bns tranizud ani	marketing, interactive	media and
FAT BUTTERFLY	·						
UNITED STATES	10-102				_	ABANDONED	41
41 - Conferences, 1	radeshows and discus	zquang neit					
first mover a	VANTAGE						
UNITED STATES	JC-103					ABANDONED	41
41 - Conferences, I	redeshows and opecua	aion graups.					
GROUND ZEROS				_		<u> </u>	
INITED STATES	JC-108					CHICONAGA	41
41 - Conferences, I	radeshaves and discus	Sion groups					
INTERACTIVE CO	ONTENT						
JNITED STATES	JC-4	05/08/1995	74/671,016	04/01/1997	2.050,038	AD BUTOUNDS	REGISTED
18 - Periodic public Industries	as enline art volume ar	nd Interactive Indu	istrice, nemely, an) ongoing series o	newsletters for 1	ha online and interacti	
interactive ho	ME						
UNITED STATES	JC-1	0\$/08/1995	74/571,018	03/11/1557	2045,181	COMPONING	REG-15900
	Mans for the opline an	thai svicetemi be	stries, namely, an	ongoing series of	nevalaness for t	ı Kaztalni bus enilne sa	
industries							
INTERNET BUSIN	ess report						
INITED STATES	JCS	01/21/1994	74/480,751	06/24/1897	2,074,582	REGISTERED	16
15 - Newsletters for	business, governman	cal, and education	al users of a alob	al computer netwo	ajk		
INITED STATES	JC-198	01/22/1989		02/15/2000		REGISTERED	15
15 - Periodic publica and consumer and b	ilipna, newslebers, exi iusinetado-business e	conive briefings, normunications o	and lesparch lept schologies	orts, all in the field	ರ್ ರಿಗಿತ ಚಿನಗತನ್ನು ಕ	Hine coavnerce, digita	il media.
TMINI							
UROPEAN UNION (CT	JANA-1					ABANDONED	
INITED STATES	S-RAMA.	£1/08/2001	76/190,809			PENEUNG	16.25.36

16 - Pehiodic publications, namely, no-scietters, research reports, case studies and executive priorings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications lechnologies

35 - strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting
track shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive predia, and
consumer and business-to-business communications technologies, digital media, police and communications industries
tracking of trends in the computer partwers, computer software, digital media, online and communications industries
35 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and en-line contenence and marketing, digital made, impractive media, and
consumer and business-to-business committinguishs technologies.

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks to the ficies of global computer and on-fine computer and marketing, digital model, interactive media, and consumer and bysiness-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analytic, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0886

P.14/27

P.15/27

Trademark Report by	Mark					Printed: 06/13/2002	Page 3
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILEO	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
JIMM LOGO							
UNITED STATES	E-MML	01/08/2001	76/191,525			PENDING	16.35,36 42

- 16 Printed periodic publications, namely, newskitters, tesesich reports, case studies and executive binefing books and reports, all in the fields of global computer and continue commerce and marketing, digital media, intersulve media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services; business research, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections for businesses; conducting trade shows in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; arranging and conducting business conferences; providing information and on-line computer databases in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries
- 36 Providing financial planning and research for others
- 42 Computer consulting sorvices, namely, providing research, enalysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and on-line technologies; providing information and on-line computer databases in the fields of digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.

JMMLCOM.

United States

JMM-7

PROPOSED

16,35,36

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online converce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 35 - strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and Information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries 35 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies

JUP

UNITED STATES

JC-110

05/11/2000 76/046.085

01/15/2002 2,529,290

REGISTERED

16,35,35

42

- 16 Periodic publications, namely, newsletters, responsh reports, cesa studies and executive briefing books and reports all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections for businesses, conducting trade shows and business conferences and providing information and on-line computer databases, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and on-line technologies

JUP.COM

UNITED STATES

JC-111

05/11/2000 76/045,177

01/15/2002 2,529,295

REGISTERED

16,35,36

- 16 Periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefing books and reports all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections for businesses, conducting trade shows and business conferences and providing information and on-line computer databases, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, curveys and projections of interective media and on-line technologies

COUNTRY	REFERENCE	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ATACQUE							-
INITED STATES	JC-117	05/11/2000	76/046,097	01/18/2002	2,529,292	REGISTERED	35.
fields of global communications	formation and on-line com- computer and an-line com- technologies, covices, namely, providing	merce and marke	nng, dighal media.	interactive media	and consumer a	is, surveys and project and pusiness to busines	ions in the ss
JUPITER							
ARGENTINA	JC-126		2303090			PENDING	16,35,2
35 - Stretegic but field of internet at 36 - Financial pictors communications 42 - Computer of the stretegic but find the stretegic but f	nd business-to-business a rainess planning and mana and on-line commerce, dig anning and rasearch, all in technologies onsubing services, nameh	spement consulting the field of internal o	ng services, busine onsumer and busine net and on-line cor	rest-to-breiness r runeres, digital m	व्यासमधीरेकार्स्वाता । व्यक्ति, बार्च क्रान्डधन	rat and phassical-so-pm schuologist	azeni
technologies NUSTRALIA	1C-55	04/14/1999	791365	03/09/2001	791460	REGISTERED	35,35,4
communications 42 - Computat co technologies	onavidag aervicus, namely conferences, all in the field	, providing resea	irch and analysis k	s the field of interr	ar, interactive an	d tigital media informe	
PAZIL	10.50	פפפתרת 20	621926495			PENDING	4
40 - Strategic but field of internst w	tinest planning and mans	gement consume tal media, and co	g services, busine deud bha samuza	eas texesich, cond eas-lo-business ir	iucing trade sho formation and to	ws and conferences, al	in the
RAZIL	70-51	05/11/1999				PENDING	 4
			internet and on-tin		tal media and m		•
41 - Conducting t	rade shows and conferention to	ces in the halo of tohooloolee		se commance, digi		POLICE AND DESCRIPTION	
41 - Conducting to	nsingap beserved 3061 on obschemente beserved U-6	ces in the held of othnologies 04/15/1999			LOWED	PENDING	G 4
41 – Condusting (business information of the control of the contr	hou sur communication a	odinalogies Dari5/1999 riding research, si Reid of internet ar Ring trade shows	1012320 nalysis, financial p nd pri-line commer and conferences	All Janning, strategic res, skaltal media.	LOWED	g and business research business	nu h, and
41 - Condusting to business information in the MADA NADA NACA (1) Consultion management concommunications to business and	JC-6 AG-6	odinalogies Dari5/1999 riding research, si Reid of internet ar Ring trade shows	1012320 natysis, financiel p nd ori-line commar and conferences i alogics	All Janning, strategic res, skaltal media.	LOWED	g and business research business	N/A ch, and s, and 16,35,34
41 - Condusting (business informal ANADA N/A - (1) Consulti management con communications (consumer and bu JROPEAN UNION (16 - Perfodic publ and consumer and	JC-6 IC-6 IG-6 Ing services, namely, provisuling services all in the feethologies. (2) Conductives all in the feethologies. (2) Conductives committee and feethologies. (2) Conductives committee and feethologies. (2) Conductives committee and feethologies. (2) Conductives and feethologies. (2) Conductives and feethologies.	othologies Out.5/1999 iting research, as likel of internet and the shows thing trace shows to 12/09/1898 cutive briefings, a promoticalional terminal termi	1012320 natyrsis, financiel p nd pri-line commer and conferences i plogics b0/b04506 and research repor chnologies	All in the field of the field o	LOWED business planning and consumer and on-line or	g and pusiness research authors, digital media. PENDING	n/, and ; and 16.35,30
41 - Condusting I business informal ANADA N/A - (1) Consulti management con communications I consumer and bu URDPEAN UNION (16 - Periodic publi and consumer and 35 - Strategic tags field of information	JC-4 IC-4 IC-4 IC-4 Ing services, namely, provices all in the 1 IC-6 IC-6 IC-7 IC-789 IC-789 IC-88 IC-8	potralogies (14/15/1999) iding research, a feld of internet ar thing trade shows (mications lexbys 12/23/1898) cuther briefings, a prement consulting at media, and con-	1012320 nalysis, financial production of prising commer and conferences in logics borbo4506 and research report chnologics g services, busines and positions are positions and positions and positions and positions are positions and positions and positions are positions and positions are positions and positions are positions are positions are producted as a position and positions are producted as a position and positions are producted as a position and positions are producted as a position are producted as a position and positions are producted as a position are producted as a position and positions are producted as a position	All intended to the field of the fie	business planning and consumer and on-dine consumer and on-dine confirmation of internet and on the confirmation of internet and on-dine confirmation of internet and on-din	g and business research trainess remerce, digital media. PENDING -line commerce, signal. rs and conterences, all chaptopies.	MA th, and t, and 16.35,34 47 modia,
41 - Condusting I business informal ANADA N/A - (1) Consulti management con communications I consumer and business and consumer and business and consumer are consumer are so - Strategie business and consumer and 35 - Strategie business and consumer and 36 - Pittancial plan consumerations is	JC-6 IG-6 IG-6 IG-6 Ing services, namely, provices all in the following services committely and research obtainess committely because the services and sussemental planning and research, all in technologies	turising research, a field of interest and i	1012320 rathrals, financial part bind conferences in conferences in the comman and research report chalogies g services, busines and positive and on-line comman and positive and on-line command and positive and positiv	All introductions are the control of	business planning and consumer and on-line consumer and on-line confirmation and on-line confirmation and on-line trade shows the consumer and consu	g and business research business or the property of the proper	much, and th, and the and 16.35,34 media, in the
41 - Condusting (business information (ANADA N/A - (1) Consultion management concomment and but the consumer and but the consumer and but the consumer and an amounter and an amounter and feld of informations is communications in a parameter and communications is a parameter and communications in a parameter and communications is a parameter and communications in a parameter and an approximations in a parameter and communications in a paramete	JC-4 IG-4 IG-4 IG-4 IG-4 Ing services, namely, provices all in the 1 IG-6 IG-6 IG-6 IG-7 IG-	turising research, a field of interest and i	1012320 rathrals, financial part bind conferences in conferences in the comman and research report chalogies g services, busines and positive and on-line comman and positive and on-line command and positive and positiv	All introductions are the control of	business planning and consumer and on-line consumer and on-line confirmation and on-line confirmation and on-line trade shows the consumer and consu	g and business research business or the property of the proper	numbers of the property of the

and consumer and business-to-business communications sectionlogies:

35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.

36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and andine commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communicacions tecnnologies .

42 - Computer consulting services, namely, providing research and analysis in the field of internet, Interactive and digital media and information **Technologies**

FRANCE ABANDONED

35 - Strategic business pranning and managoment consulting services, pusiness research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and confine communications technologies

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UPITER continued			~~~			ne inc	
ingapore	JC-79		T99/06760			PENDING	
36 - Financial plan communications t	nning and research, all it rechnologies	n the field of inte	net and on-line co	mmerce, digital m	nedia, and consi	umer and business-to-b	usiness
OUTH AFRICA	JC-128	05/15/2000	2000/09457			PENDING	1
16 - Periodic publ line commerce, di	licatìons, namely, newsle igital media, and consum	uers, research n er and business	apons, and execut -to-business comm	ive briefings all In nunleations techni	the fields of glo plogies	bal computer commerci	e and on-
OUTH AFRICA	JC-162	05/15/2000	2000/09459		-	PENDING	3
shows and confer	siness planning and man rences, all in the fields of nications technologies	agement consuit i global computer	ing services, busin commerce and o	ness research, and n-line commerce,	alysis, surveys a digital media, a	and projections, conduct nd consumer and busing	ting trade assoto-
OUTH AFRICA	JC-163	05/15/2000	2000/09459			PENDING	3
36 - Financial plan business-to-busin	nning and research all in less communications ted	the fields of glot Anologies	al computer comp	nerce and an-line	commerce, digi	tal media, and consume	er and
OUTH AFRICA	JC-164	05/15/2000	2000/09460			PENDING	4
global computer c research, analysis	iltiple user access and m commerce and an-line co s, surveys and projection h, analysis, surveys and	immerce, digital i is of imaractive n	media, and consut nedia and compute	mer and businesser er systems and te	to-business cor chnologies; con	mmunications technolog sputer consulting service	20
SOUTH KOREA	JC-88					ABANDONED	15,35,3
16 - Periodic publi and consumer and	ications, newsietters, ex d business-to-business d	ecutive briefings, communications (and research representation	orts, all in the field	of internet and	on-tine commerce, digit	ial media,
OF Companie have	inger pippoies and man	ituznos tnemene	ng services, busin	acc receases con	iduction trade si		
field of internet an	id on-line commerce, dig	ital media, and c	onsumer and busi	ness-to-business	communication	s technologies	
field of internet an	id on-line commerce, dig nning and research, all ir	ital media, and c	onsumer and busi	ness-to-business	communication	s technologies	
field of internet an 35 - Financial plar communications to	id on-line commerce, dig nning and research, all ir	ital media, and c	onsumer and busines co	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m	communication	s technologies	isiness
field of internet an 35 - Financial plan communications to NITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting to	id on-line commerce, dig nning and research, all ir echnologies	ital media, and c the field of Inter 01/11/1998 aces, and providing	onsumer and businet and on-line co. 2161167 ng business resea	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999	communication edia, and consu 2161167	is tachnologies Imer and business-to-bu REGISTERED	isiness 35,1
field of internet an 35 - Financial plan communications to INITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting to commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publi	id on-line commerce, dig nning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferer	ital media, and c the field of Inter 01/11/1998 aces, and providind business-to-b ecutive briefings,	onsumer and businet and on- net and on-line co. 2161167 ng business resea usiness communic and research repo	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 rch and sustegic ations technologi	communication edia, and consu 2161167 planning, all in t	is technologies Imer and business-to-bu REGISTERED he field of Internet and o	usiness 35,1 pa-line
field of internet an 35 - Financial plan communications to INITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting tr commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publi and consumer and	id on-line commerce, dig nning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferer media, and consumer a ications, newsletters, ex-	ital media, and c the field of Inter 01/11/1998 aces, and providind businesa-to-becutive briefings, communications t	onsumer and businet and on- net and on-line co. 2161167 ng business resea usiness communic and research repo	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 rch and strategic rations technologi ons, all in the field	communication edia, and consu 2161167 planning, all in t	is technologies Imer and business-to-bu REGISTERED he field of Internet and o	usiness 35,1 pa-line
field of internet an 35 - Financial plan communications to INITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting to commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publicand consumer and INITED STATES	id on-line commerce, digning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferer media, and consumer a ications, newsletters, exid business-to-business of JC-6 ications, namely, newsletters, exidences, namely, newsletters.	ital media, and on the field of Inter 01/11/1998 tices, and providing the distribution of the first security a pre-first terminal formunications to the first security of the first	onsumer and businet and on-line co. 2161167 Ing business reseausiness communication and research repeatment of the communication of t	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 rch and surategic rations technologi ons, all in the field	communication adia, and consultation 2161167 planning, all in the confidence and confidence and 2,227,942	es technologies Imer and business-to-bu REGISTERED he field of Internet and o on-line commerce, digit REGISTERED	isiness 35,1 on-line al media, 1
field of internet an 35 - Financial plan communications to INITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting to commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publicand consumer and consumer and computer technology (NITED STATES)	id on-line commerce, digning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferer media, and consumer a ications, newsletters, exid business-to-business of JC-6 ications, namely, newsletters, exidences, namely, newsletters.	ital media, and control the field of Inter- 01/11/1998 Inces, and providing the business-to-becutive briefings, communications to 11/28/1997	onsumer and businet and on-line co. 2161167 Ing business reseausiness communication and research repeatment of the communication of t	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 rch and surategic rations technologi ons, all in the field	communication edia, and consultation and	es technologies Imer and business-to-bu REGISTERED he field of Internet and o on-line commerce, digit REGISTERED	isiness 35,1 on-line al media, 1
field of internet an 35 - Financial plan communications to INITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting the commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publicand consumer and INITED STATES 18 - Periodic public computer technologistics of INITED STATES	id on-line commerce, digning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferer media, and consumer a lications, newsletters, exid business of JC-6 ications, namely, newsle ogies JC-7	ital media, and conthe field of Inter 01/11/1998 tices, and providing business-to-becutive briefings, communications to 11/28/1997 tters, research re	onsumer and businet and on-line co. 2161167 Ing business reseausiness communic and research report and logies 75/397,237 Poorts and books, 75/397,248	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 rch and surategic; cations technologi ons, all in the field 03/02/1999 in the field of on-ti	2161167 planning, all in tes of internet and 2,227,942 ne business and 2,220,400	es technologies Imer and business-to-bu REGISTERED the field of Internet and con-tine commerce, digit REGISTERED d marketing, Interactive REGISTERED	asiness 35,1 par-line at media, 1 media and 3
field of internet an 36 - Financial plan communications to MITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting the commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publicand consumer and MITED STATES 16 - Periodic public computer technology MITED STATES 35 - Providing bus	id on-line commerce, digning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferer media, and consumer a ications, newsletters, exid business to JC-6 JC-6 ications, namely, newslepgies	ital media, and on the field of Inter 01/11/1998 Inces, and providing business-to-becutive briefings, communications to 11/28/1997 Itters, research re 11/28/1997 egic planning in the state of the	onsumer and businet and on-line co. 2161167 Ing business reseausiness communic and research report and logies 75/397,237 Poorts and books, 75/397,248	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 rch and surategic; cations technologi ons, all in the field 03/02/1999 in the field of on-ti	communication edia, and consultation and communication and consultation and cons	es technologies Imer and business-to-bu REGISTERED the field of Internet and con-tine commerce, digit REGISTERED d marketing, Interactive REGISTERED	asiness 35,1 an-line at media, the media and 3 hnologies
field of internet an 36 - Financial plan communications to MITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting to commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publicand consumer and NITED STATES 36 - Periodic public computer technology STATES 35 - Providing bus NITED STATES	id on-line commerce, digning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferer media, and consumer a lications, newsletters, exit distributions, newsletters, exit distributions, namely, newsletters, namely, newsletters, and strategies JC-7 siness research and strategies and strategies JC-41	ital media, and on the field of Inter 01/11/1998 noes, and providing hostiness-20-becutive briefings, communications to 11/28/1997 tters, research re 11/28/1997 egic planning in the 11/28/1997	onsumer and busines and on-line co. 2161167 Ing business research reports and research reports and books, 75/397,237 the field of on-line 75/397,236	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 Ich and strategic sations technologicats, all in the field 03/02/1999 In the field of on-li 01/25/1999 business, marketi 01/25/1999	communication edia, and consultation and	es technologies Imer and business-to-bu REGISTERED The field of Internet and con-tine commerce, digit REGISTERED It marketing, Interactive REGISTERED The field and computer technologies	asiness 35,1 on-line as media, 1 media and 3 chnologies 4
field of internet an 36 - Financial plan communications to MITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting the commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publicand consumer and NITED STATES 18 - Periodic public computer technology STATES 35 - Providing bus NITED STATES 42 - Computer consumer consu	id on-line commerce, dignating and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferent media, and consumer a lications, newsletters, exid business of JC-6 lications, namely, newsle or JC-7 liness research and strait	ital media, and on the field of Inter 01/11/1998 nees, and providing hostiness-to-becutive briefings, communications to 11/28/1997 tters, research re 11/28/1997 egic planning in 11/28/1997	onsumer and busines and on-line co. 2161167 Ing business research reports and research reports and books, 75/397,237 the field of on-line 75/397,236	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 Ich and strategic sations technologicats, all in the field 03/02/1999 In the field of on-li 01/25/1999 business, marketi 01/25/1999	2161167 planning, all in tes of intermet and 2,227,942 ne business and 2,220,400 ing, interactive to 2,220,399 is and computed	es technologies Imer and business-to-bu REGISTERED The field of Internet and con-tine commerce, digit REGISTERED It marketing, Interactive REGISTERED The field and computer technologies	asiness 35,1 par-line as media, 1 media and 3 hnologies 4
field of internet an 36 - Financial plar communications to UNITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting tr commerce, digital 16 - Periodic public and consumer and UNITED STATES 18 - Periodic public computer technolog UNITED STATES 35 - Providing bus UNITED STATES 42 - Computer cor UNITED STATES	id on-line commerce, digning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferer media, and consumer a lications, newsletters, exid business to JC-6 lications, namely, newsle ogies JC-7 silness research and strate JC-41 issulting services, namely JC-43	ital media, and on the field of Inter 01/11/1998 nces, and providing business-to-becutive briefings, communications to 11/28/1997 tters, research re 11/28/1997 egic planning in 11/28/1997 r, providing research provid	onsumer and busines and on-line co. 2161167 Ing business reseausiness communic and research report and books, 75/397,237 the field of on-line 75/397,236 Inch and analysis of 74/671,013	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 rch and surategic cations technologic orts, all in the field 03/02/1999 in the field of on-li 01/25/1999 business, market 01/25/1999 of interactive medi	communication edia, and consultation and consultation and consultation and consultation and computer and computer and computer and computer and computer and computer 2,157,968	es technologies Imer and business-to-business and business-to-business-to-business and contine commerce, digital REGISTERED I marketing, Interactive REGISTERED	asiness 35.1 pn-line at media, 1 media and 3 chnologies 4 pies 35,4
field of internet an 35 - Financial plar communications to INITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting tr commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publicand consumer and INITED STATES 18 - Periodic public computer technology in 15 - Providing bus INITED STATES 42 - Computer consultation of INITED STATES 42 - Computer consultation in INITED STATES	id on-line commerce, digning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferer media, and consumer a lications, newsletters, exid business of JC-6 lications, namely, newsle or JC-7 siness research and strate JC-41 issulting services, namely JC-43 ade shows and conferent vices, namely, providing	ital media, and on the field of Inter 01/11/1998 Inces, and providing hostiness-to-becutive briefings, communications to 11/28/1997 Itters, research response planning in 11/28/1997 It providing research providing resea	onsumer and busines and on-line concepts and on-line concepts research representations and research representations and books, 25/397,237 reports and books, 25/397,248 refield of on-line 75/397,236 arch and analysis of 74/671,013 fron-line business	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 rch and surategic pations technologicals, all in the field 03/02/1999 in the field of on-li 01/25/1999 business, marketi 01/26/1999 of interactive medi 05/19/1998 and marketing, in	communication edia, and consultation and consultation and consultation and consultation and computer and comp	restachnologies Imer and business-to-business and business-to-business-to-business and confidence of internet and constitue commerce, digital REGISTERED and computer technologies and computer technolo	asiness 35.1 par-line at media, media and hnologies 4 pies 35,4
field of internet an 35 - Financial plar communications to INITED KINGDOM 35 - Conducting tr commerce, digital 16 - Periodic publicand consumer and INITED STATES 35 - Periodic publicomputer technology in STATES 35 - Providing bus INITED STATES 42 - Computer consumer co	id on-line commerce, digning and research, all in echnologies JC-177 rade shows and conferent media, and consumer a lications, newsletters, exit business of JC-6 ications, namely, newsle orgies JC-7 sliness research and strate JC-47 insulting services, namely JC-43 add shows and conferent vices, namely, providing spies	ital media, and on the field of Inter 01/11/1998 Inces, and providing hostiness-to-becutive briefings, communications to 11/28/1997 Itters, research response planning in 11/28/1997 It providing research providing resea	onsumer and busines and on-line concepts and on-line concepts research representations and research representations and books, 25/397,237 reports and books, 25/397,248 refield of on-line 75/397,236 arch and analysis of 74/671,013 fron-line business	ness-to-business mmerce, digital m 10/22/1999 rch and surategic pations technologicals, all in the field 03/02/1999 in the field of on-li 01/25/1999 business, marketi 01/26/1999 of interactive medi 05/19/1998 and marketing, in	communication edia, and consultation and consultation and consultation and consultation and computer and comp	restachnologies Imer and business-to-business and business-to-business-to-business and confidence of internet and constitue commerce, digital REGISTERED and computer technologies and computer technolo	asiness 35.1 par-line at media, 1 media and 3 hnologies 4 pies 35,4

- 16 Periodic publications, namely, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports in the field of the global computer network; digital media; information and communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research and analysis in the field of internet, interactive and digital media information technologies

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0890

radomark Report by	(SAME OF						
COUNTRY	REFERENCE	PILED	APPLE	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
niorteo couldiinii	IATIONS continued					·	
ARGENTINA	JC-196		2,301.595			PENDING	16,25,38 42
76~							•
3.5 -							
36 -							
42 -		A 4 4 A M 5050	30A3K#	DAMEMODO	701751	REGISTERED	35,36,42
australia	JC-66 ·	04/14/1959	_				
field of Internet at 36 - Financial plat communications t 42 - Computer co	siness planning and man ng on-ling commerce, dig nuing and research, an l technologies neulting services, name	in the field of the	met and the line con	eas-to-business i imerce, digital mi	communications ma edia, and consumer	and business-lo-bus	sinės:
technologies	10.00	ME)4 a 11 000	8216ZB469			PENDING	40
BRAZIL	JC-22						
40 - Springle bus field of internet at	siness planning and man nd on-line commerce, dig	agement consult jital media, and c	ing sarvices, bútino consumer and busin	an research con ess-lo-business i	quend fact system quenties and com	and conferences, a muricadons lectural	agies agies
BRAZIL	JC-25	05/11/1899	121626477			PENDING	a t
47 - Conducting L	rage shows and confere I media, and consumer a	nces, and provide	ng businasa resear	ch and subtagic p	danning, all in the fie	to of internet and or	-line
Canada Canada	JC-29	2006-00-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-		PROPERTY CONTRACTOR		PENDING	35,35.42
•	liness planning and man	•					u
technology	nsultancy services, prov			id of imemat, ini			
FINLAND	JC-137	WAY. WO-	200001730		pending	*PROPUSCO	16,35,36 42
16 - Periodic publ	jesions, namely, newsla	etters, according		reh raports in the	• • •		42
16 - Periodic publi media; informatio 35 - Saabesic bus	iconors, namely, newsk n and communications it Grans planning and man	ritera, execulive i echnologies seemant consult	briefinga, and resea ing servicas, busina	Les research, con	them of the global co	omputer network: dig and conferences, si	42 1231
16 - Penadic publi media; informatio 35 - Stategic bus field of informatian	ications, namely, newskin and communications to the communications to the communication and many or line communication, dig	ettera, executive i echnologies agement consult filoi media, and c	briefinga, and resea ing services, busina runsumer And busin	ex research, con	their of the global co ducing trade shows communications tech	omputer network: dig and conferences, a mologies	42 jital li in the
16 - Peñadic publi media; informatio 35 - Swategic bus field of internet ar 36 - Financial plat communications t	lications, namely, newsle n and communications li Gness planning and man d an-line commerce, dig noing and research, all le schnologies	ettera, executiva echnologiae agamam consult piol media, and c n tha field of inter	oriented, and resea ing services, busins onsumer and busin met and on-line corr	ez research, con ext-to-business (umarce, digital ma	their of the global Co ducting trade shows communications tech tedia, and consumer	empliter network: dig and conferences, a mologies and business-to-bus	42 pitaj li in Ine lineza
16 - Peñadic publi media; informatio 35 - Swategic bus field of internet ar 36 - Financial plat communications t	lications, namely, newsland and communications to the communications to the communication and manual and manual and manual and research, all but the communication and research an	ettera, executiva echnologiae agamam consult piol media, and c n tha field of inter	oriented, and resea ing services, busins onsumer and busin met and on-line corr	ez research, con ext-to-business (umarce, digital ma	their of the global Co ducting trade shows communications tech tedia, and consumer	empliter network: dig and conferences, a mologies and business-to-bus	42 pitaj li in Ine lineza
16 - Periodic publi media; informatio 35 - Shategic hus field of internet ar 36 - Financial plan communications to 42 - Computer con technology	lications, namely, newsle n and communications li Gness planning and man d an-line commerce, dig noing and research, all le schnologies	ettera, executiva echnologiae agamam consult piol media, and c n tha field of inter	oriented, and resea ing services, busins onsumer and busin met and on-line corr	ez research, con ext-to-business (umarce, digital ma	their of the global Co ducting trade shows communications tech tedia, and consumer	empliter network: dig and conferences, a mologies and business-to-bus	42 pitaj li in Ine lineza
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet ar 36 - Financial plat communications to 42 - Computer con technology	lications, namely, newsle in and communications to Smalls planning and man id an-line commerce, dig nining and receatch, all to definishing services. provi	ettera, executiva echnologiae agamam consult piol media, and c n tha field of inter	inietings, and resea ing services, busine onsumer End busine met and on-line com ud analysis in the fie	ez research, con ext-to-business (umarce, digital ma	their of the global Co ducting trade shows communications tech tedia, and consumer	empliter network: dig and conferences, a mologies and business-to-bus adds and informatio	42 pitaj li in Ine lineza
16 - Periodic publi media; informatio 35 - Shategic itus field of intornet ar 36 - Financial plat communications to 42 - Computer con rectinology FRANCE	lications, namely, newsland and communications in and communications in Grant partning and man do not like commerce, dig noting and research, all is definished to the commerce of the commerc	ettera, executive i ecimologiec agement consult filel media, and c a the field of inter iding research as	inietings, and resea ing services, busine onsumer End busine met and on-line com ud analysis in the fie	ez research, con ext-to-business (umarce, digital ma	their of the global Co ducting trade shows communications tech tedia, and consumer	emplier network: dig and conferences, a mologies and business-to-bus radia and informatio ABANCIONSO	42 Uin Ine Uings
16 - Periodic publi media; informatio 35 - Strategic hus field of internet ar 36 - Financial plan communications to 42 - Computer con technology FRANCE dong KONG	lications, namely, newslans in and communications in and communications in the standing and many of ar-line commerce, dig noting and research, all is definatiogies as of the standing services. provides	ettera, executive i ecimologiec agement consult filel media, and c a the field of inter iding research as	briefings, and resea ing services, busine onsumer and busine met and on-line com ad analysis in the fie 9904987	ez research, con ext-to-business (umarce, digital ma	their of the global Co ducting trade shows communications tech tedia, and consumer	emplier network: dig and conferences, a mologies and business-to-bus radia and informatio ABANCIONSO	42 Uin Ine Uings
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet ar 35 - Financial plat communications to 42 - Computer con rectinology FRANCE HONG KONG	lications, namely, newslans in and communications in and communications in Grant parameter, and an line communication, all lands and research, all lands and research provides aroutency services, provided in a land research and research provided in a land research	ettera, executive i echnologies agement consult in the field of interior at the field of interio	oriented, and reseating services, busines consumer and busines and on-line consumer analysis in the field \$904987	ex research, con ext-10-business of umerce, digital mo dd of internet, ind GAI21/1998	their of the global co ducting trade shows communications ech edia, and consumer eractive and digital m	emplier network: dig and conferences, a mologies and business-to-bus radia and informatio ABANCIONEO PUBLISHED	42 pital Il in Ine ineca n
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet ar 36 - Financial plat communications to 42 - Computer con technology FRANCE HONG KONG	ijezijons, namely, nevsla n and communications in anes planning and man of er-line commerce, dig naing and research, all is echnologies nsultancy services. prov JC-69 JC-63 naing and research	ettera, executive i echnologies agement consult in the field of interior at the field of interio	indefings, and reseating services, busines consumer and busines and on-line consumer analysis in the field shadow \$50,4987 \$50,4987	ex research, con ext-10-business of umerce, digital mo dd of internet, ind GAI21/1998	their of the global Co ducting trade shows communications tech edia, and consumer i eractive and digital m 2219/2000 ducting trade shows	emplier network: dig and conferences, a mologies and business-to-bus radia and informatio ABANCIONEO PUBLISHED	42 pital Il in Ine ineca n
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet ar 36 - Financial plat communications to 42 - Computer con technology FRANCE HONG KONG 36 - Financial plat HONG KONG 35 - Sustagle bus HONG KONG	ijezions, namely, nevsia n and communications in ante communications in discharge commerce, dig nating and research, all is definatiogies neutrancy services. prov JC-69 JC-69 JC-63 nating and research JC-84 inest planning and man	ectrologise spensor consult spensor consult spensor consult spensor consult ition media, and c the field of inter iding research ar 0.4/21/1999 0.4/21/1998 0.4/21/1998	orientes, and resea ing services, busine organizer and busine and on-line com and analysis in the fie 9904987 9904989	ex research, con exr-10-business of umarce, digital mo id of internet, into id of internet, con id of internet, con	their of the global control to the global co	emplier network: dig and conferences, a and conferences, a and business-to-bus radia and informatio ABANDONED PUBLISHED REGISTERED and conferences REGISTERED	42 gital Il in line inexa n 35
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet ar 36 - Financial plat communications to 42 - Computer con technology FRANCE HONG KONG 35 - Financial plat HONG KONG 35 - Sustagle bus HONG KONG	lications, namely, newslans in and communications in and communications in an assessment and main derive commerce, digning and research, all la definologies 10-69 10-63 10-63 noting and research 10-64 inest planning and main 10-65	ectrologise spensor consult spensor consult spensor consult spensor consult ition media, and c the field of inter iding research ar 0.4/21/1999 0.4/21/1998 0.4/21/1998	orientes, and resea ing services, busine organizer and busine and on-line com and analysis in the fie 9904987 9904989	ex research, con exr-10-business of umarce, digital mo id of internet, into id of internet, con id of internet, con	their of the global control to the global co	emplier network: dig and conferences, a and conferences, a and business-to-bus radia and informatio ABANDONED PUBLISHED REGISTERED and conferences REGISTERED	42 gital Il in line inexa n
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet ar 36 - Financial plat communications to 42 - Computer con technology FRANCE HONG KONG 36 - Financial plat HONG KONG 35 - Sustagle bus HONG KONG 42 - Computer con technology NDIA	ijections, namely, newslan and communications in and communications in an assessment and maintenance, dig name of the line commerce, dig national and research, all la definations services. provides insultancy services, provides planning and research 30-84 chass planning and manuscreas planning and manuscreas planning and manuscreas planning and manuscreas.	edunologise agement consult in media, and o in the field of inter iding research ar 0.4/21/1999 0.4/21/1998 0.4/21/1998 0.4/21/1998 0.4/21/1998	oriented, and resea ing services, busine orisimer and busine net and on-line com ad analysis in the fie 9904987 9904987 ng sandose, busine 2904989 d analysis in the fie	ex research, con ext-10-business of umerce, digital model and of internet, into OA/21/1998 as research, con GA/21/1998 id of internet, into	their of the global content to the global communications with the consumer of the global contents and digital matter than the graphic that the	emplier network: dig and conferences, a mologies and business-to-bus radia and informatio ABANDONED REGISTERED and conferences REGISTERED radia and information ABANDONED	42 gital Il in the inexa n 35 42 18,335,36 42
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet at 35 - Financial plai communications is 42 - Computer contectinology FRANCE HONG KONG 36 - Financial plai HONG KONG 45 - Sustagic bus 40 - Gemputer contectinology NDIA 16 - Periodic publi media; infolmation	ications, namely, newslans in and communications in and communications in the standard and man and research, all is schoologies assultancy services, provided planning and research acceptancy and research acceptancy services, provided planning and manufacts planning and manuf	ettera, executive i echnologistic agement consulti fital media, and continue i fital media di micro di management concusti con	arietings, and reseating services, busines and on-line commet and on-line commet analysis in the field services, busines analysis in the field analysis and reseated analysis analysis and reseated an	the research, conserved, interest of the served of the ser	their of the global concerns trade shows communications technications technically and consumer to a sective and digital materials are trade shows 2220/2000 eractive and digital materials and digital materials.	emplier network: dig and conferences, a wologies and business-to-bus radia and information ABANDONED PUBLISHED ARGISTERED and conferences REGISTERED radia and information ABANDONED	42 gibi li in line finesa n 35 42 n 18,35,36 42
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet at 36 - Financial plat communications to 42 - Computer contectinology FRANCE HONG KONG 36 - Financial plat HONG KONG 35 - Strategic bus HONG KONG 42 - Computer contectinology HONG KONG 42 - Computer contectinology NOIA 16 - Periodic publi media; infolimation 35 - Strategic bus field of Internet an field of Internet and field of	ications, namely, newslans in and communications in and communications in Grants planning and man do white commerce, dig and research, all is definitionally services. provided in and research uc-85 insultancy services, provided planning and manufactures, provided planning and manufactures, provided in and communications in and communications in these planning and manufactures planning and manufactures, algorithms and communications in these planning and manufactures, algorithms and anning commerce, algorithms.	ecturalogise secturalogise secturalogise secturalogise secturalogise secturalogise the field of inter iding research ar 04/21/1998 04/21/1998 04/21/1998 ding research ar current secturive secturalogies secturalogies secturalogies secturalogies secturalogies secturalogies	briefings, and reseauing services, busines consumer And busines and on-line considerations in the field statement of the services, busines analysis in the field shallysis in the field shall s	ex research, con ext-to-business of umerce, digital model and of internet, into QA/21/1998 as research, con SA/21/1998 and of internet, into the reports of the same to the	their of the global or ducting trade shows communications technical and consumer in the global or 2219/2000 ducting trade shows shows and digital must be and digital continuous trade shows communications technications technications to be a shown to be	emplier network: dig and conferences, a wologies and business-to-bus addis and information ABANDONED PUBLISHED ARGISTERED and conferences ABANDONED imputer network; dig and conferences, all and conferences, all and conferences, all	42 gital II in the inexa 16,35,36 42 in the
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet at 35 - Financial plais communications to 42 - Computer contection of the contrology FRANCE HONG KONG 36 - Financial plais HONG KONG 42 - Computer contection of the contrology NDIA 16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of Internet at 35 - Financial plans communications to the contrology strategic bus field of Internet at 35 - Financial plans communications to the contrology strategic bus field of Internet at 35 - Financial plans communications to the control of the communications to the control of the control	lications, namely, newslan and communications in and communications in the standard and man of the communication, all in definitions and research, all in the communication of the communication of the communications in the communications and the communications in t	ettera, executive i echnologise: agaman consultiva i agaman consultiva incide, and contrologise: QA/ZT/1999 QA/ZT/1998 QA/ZT/1998 QA/ZT/1998 QA/ZT/1998 QA/ZT/1998 Agement consultive i echnologies agament consultiva i echnologies agament consultiva i the field of inten	arietings, and reseating services, busines and on-line commet and on-line commet and amalysis in the field services, busines are services are services.	the research, conserved, digital matter, digital matter, digital matter and digital digital digital digital digital digital digital digital digita	their of the global or ducking trade shows communications technella, and consumer the global or are the and digital market and	Amputer network: dig and conferences, a wologies and business-to-bus radia and information ABANDONED PUBLISHED ARCUSTERED and combrances REGISTERED radia and information ABANDONED imputer network; dig and conferences, all nologies	42 gital limine inexa n 36 35 42 18,35,36 42 ital limine
16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of internet at 35 - Financial plais communications to 42 - Computer contection of the contrology FRANCE HONG KONG 36 - Financial plais HONG KONG 42 - Computer contection of the contrology NDIA 16 - Periodic publi media; information 35 - Strategic bus field of Internet at 35 - Financial plans communications to the contrology strategic bus field of Internet at 35 - Financial plans communications to the contrology strategic bus field of Internet at 35 - Financial plans communications to the control of the communications to the control of the control	ications, namely, newslans in and communications in and communications in Grants planning and man do white commerce, dig and research, all is defined opies insultancy services, provided by the planning and manufactures planning and manufactures, provided to the communications in and communications in the splanning and manufactures planning and manufactures, all in and communications in the splanning and manufactures, all in and communications in the splanning and manufactures, all in the splanning and massarch, all integrand manufactures, all integrand manufactures, all integrand manufactures and massarch, all integrand manufactures and manufactures a	ettera, executive i echnologise: agaman consultiva i agaman consultiva incide, and contrologise: QA/ZT/1999 QA/ZT/1998 QA/ZT/1998 QA/ZT/1998 QA/ZT/1998 QA/ZT/1998 Agement consultive i echnologies agament consultiva i echnologies agament consultiva i the field of inten	arietings, and reseating services, busines and on-line commet and on-line commet and amalysis in the field services, busines are services are services.	the research, conserved, digital matter, digital matter, digital matter and digital digital digital digital digital digital digital digital digita	their of the global or ducking trade shows communications technology and consumer to a state of the global or ducking trade shows consumer to ducking trade shows communications technological and consumer to a global or ducking trade shows communications technological and consumer to a global or ducking trade shows communications technological and consumer to a global or ducking trade shows communications technological and consumer to a global or ducking trade shows the ducking trade shows the global or ducking	Amputer network: dig and conferences, a wologies and business-to-bus radia and information ABANDONED PUBLISHED ARCUSTERED and combrances REGISTERED radia and information ABANDONED imputer network; dig and conferences, all nologies	42 gital limine inexa n 36 35 42 18,35,36 42 ital limine

P.20/27

COUNTRY		7°11 E-70) DOLLA	25027	250:	Č-TATALIC	CLASSES
	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPLE	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
JUPITÉR COMMUN	VICATIONS continued					•	
SRAEL	JC-75	04/05/1999	126928	01/03/2001	126928	REGISTERED	34
36 - Financial p	rianning and research, all in s technologies	the field of inter	net and on-line co	mmerce, digital m	edia, and cons	umer and business-to-bu	siness
SRAEL	JC-7E	04/05/1999	126925	04/05/1999	126929	REGISTERED	4
42 - Computer rechnologies	consulting services, namely	r, providing teses	arch and analysis	in the filed of intere	net, interactive	and digital media and inf	ormation
JAPAN	JC-51	04/06/1999	29686/1999			PENDING	3
conferences, re internet, trade s terminate, offer	and guidance of manageme esearch and guidance of ma shows and conferences that ing of information relating to rough communications by e	inagement throu ough internet, res o sales of goods	gh internet, marke search and guidan through communi	aing research throuse of managemen	ugh internet, of t through comm	taring of sales of goods t nunications by electronic	computer
NEXICO	JC-134					ABANDONED	16,35,36 4
and consumer: 35 - Strategic b field of internet	ublications, newsletters, exc and business-to-business c usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, dig planning and research, all in	ommunications t agement consulti ital media, and c	lechnologies ing services, busir onsumer and busi	ress research, con iness-to-business	ducting trade s communication	hows and conferences, a as technologies	ill in the
information and	communications technolo consulting services, namely	29i g					
technologies			•		,		
VORWAY	JC-154					ABANDONED	16,35,42
16 - Periodic no	ablications newslatters exe	endive helelines	and research ren	nde all in the field	of internal and	on-line commerce distr	d modia
and consumer: 35 - Strategic b field of internet	oblications, newslatters, exc and business-to-business c usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, dig consulting services, namely	ommunications t gement consulti tal medis, and c	echnologies ng services, busin onsumer and busi	ess research, con ness-to-business	ducting trade s communication	hows and conferences, a is technologies	ull in the
and consumer: 35 - Strategic b field of internet	and business-to-business c rusiness planning and mana	ommunications t gement consulti tal medis, and c	echnologies ng services, busin onsumer and busi	ess research, con ness-to-business	ducting trade s communication	hows and conferences, a is technologies	ill in the
and consumer: 35 - Strategic b field of internet 42 - Computer i technologies	and business-to-business o usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digi	ommunications t agement consulti ital medis, and co a providing resea	echnologies ng services, busin onsumer and busi	ess research, con ness-to-business	ducting trade s communication	hows and conferences, a is technologies	ull in the ormation
and consumer and consumer and consumer and an arrange by the field of internet 42 - Computer at technologies and appearance and arrange by the periodic put the arrange and arrange and arrange arrange and arrange ar	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digi consulting services, namely	ommunications tagement consulting and consulting teses to the consulting teses to the consulting teses to the consulting tests	echnologies ng services, busin ansumer and busi arch and analysis T99/06755 and research rep.	ness research, com ness-to-business in the filed of interr	ducting trade s communication net, interactive	hows and conferences, a is technologies and digital media and inf PENDING	ull in the ormation
and consumer and c	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digi consulting services, namely UC-30 utilications, newsletters, exe	ommunications tagement consulting and consulting teses to the consulting teses to the consulting teses to the consulting tests	echnologies ng services, busin ansumer and busi arch and analysis T99/06755 and research repr echnologies	ness research, com ness-to-business in the filed of interr	ducting trade s communication net, interactive	hows and conferences, a is technologies and digital media and inf PENDING	ull in the ormation
and consumer and consumer and consumer and field of internet 42 - Computer at technologies SINGAPORE 16 - Periodic put and consumer a SINGAPORE 35 - Strategic b	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digition consulting services, namely JC-30 ublications, newsletters, exe and business-to-business of JC-31 usiness planning and mans	ommunications tagement consulting media, and or providing research 06/30/1999 reutive briefings, ommunications tagement consulting properties of the providing properties of the providing properties of the providing properties of the providing properties of the provided pro	echnologies ng services, busin ansumer and busin arch and analysis T99/06755 and research repr echnologies T99/06756	ness research, con ness-to-business in the filed of interr orts, all in the field ess research, cons	ducting trade s communication net, interactive of internet and functing trade s	hows and conferences, as technologies and digital media and inf PENDING on-line commerce, digital pending	ormation 16 If media, If in the
and consumer and c	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digitions ultimates, namely UC-30 ablications, newsletters, exempt and business-to-business of UC-31	ommunications tagement consulting media, and or providing research 06/30/1999 reutive briefings, ommunications tagement consulting properties of the providing properties of the providing properties of the providing properties of the providing properties of the provided pro	echnologies ng services, busin ansumer and busi arch and analysis T99/06755 and research repl echnologies T99/06756 ng services, busin ansumer and busi	ness research, con ness-to-business in the filed of interr orts, all in the field ess research, cons	ducting trade s communication net, interactive of internet and functing trade s	hows and conferences, as technologies and digital media and inf PENDING on-line commerce, digital pending	ormation 16 al media, 31 fl in the logies
and consumer and consumer and consumer at technologies SINGAPORE 16 - Periodic purand consumer and consumer	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digitions utilities, namely UC-30 ablications, newsletters, exerted business-to-business of UC-31 usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digitions, newsletters, exerted business of UC-31	ommunications to agement consulting and consulting research, providing research objective briefings, ommunications to 06/30/1999 agement consulting and consulting research objectives of the field of Internations of the field of Internations to generate consulting research objectives of the field of International research objectives of the field	echnologies ng services, busin ansumer and busin arch and analysis T99/06755 and research represent old process T99/06755 ng services, busin ansumer and busin T99/06757	ness research, com- ness-to-business in the filed of interr orts, all in the field ess research, con- ness-to-business in	ducting trade s communication let, interactive of internet and ducting trade s aformation and	hows and conferences, a setechnologies and digital media and inf PENDING on-line commerce, digital pending hows and conferences, a communications technologies.	ormation to the standard of t
and consumer and c	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digitions planning services, namely UC-30 ublications, newsletters, exe and business-to-business of UC-31 usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digitional and research, all in	ommunications to agement consulting and consulting research to a consulting research to a consulting and consulting and consulting and consulting and consulting and consulting research to a consulting and consulting	echnologies ng services, busin ansumer and busin arch and analysis T99/06755 and research represent old process T99/06755 ng services, busin ansumer and busin T99/06757	ness research, com- ness-to-business in the filed of interr orts, all in the field ess research, con- ness-to-business in	ducting trade s communication let, interactive of internet and ducting trade s aformation and	hows and conferences, a setechnologies and digital media and inf PENDING on-line commerce, digital pending hows and conferences, a communications technologies.	ormation findia, fi
and consumer is 35 - Strategic by field of internet 42 - Computer is technologies SINGAPORE 16 - Periodic purand consumer is SINGAPORE 35 - Strategic by field of internet sINGAPORE 36 - Financial py information and sOUTH AFRICA 16 - Periodic put	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digitions consulting services, namely UC-30 ublications, newsletters, exe and business-to-business of UC-31 usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digit UC-32 lanning and research, all in communications technologies.	ommunications tagement consulting and consulting research to 106/30/1999 coutive briefings, ommunications to 106/30/1999 germent consulting and consulting research tesses the field of International consulting the field of	echnologies ng services, busin ansumer and busin arch and analysis T99/06755 and research represent old busin ansumer and busin ansumer and busin T99/06757 net and on-line cor 2000/09461 ports, and executi	ness research, com- ness-to-business in the filed of interr orts, all in the field ess research, con- ness-to-business in mmorce, digital me	ducting trade s communication net, intersective of intermet and ducting trade s aformation and dia, and const.	hows and conferences, as technologies and digital media and inf PENDING on-line commerce, digital pENDING hows and conferences, a communications technologies and business-to-business-	ormation If media, If in the logies Siness
and consumer is 35 - Strategic by field of internet 42 - Computer is technologies SINGAPORE 16 - Periodic purand consumer is SINGAPORE 35 - Strategic by field of internet SINGAPORE 36 - Financial py information and soutth AFRICA 16 - Periodic put	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digitions planning services, namely JC-30 ablications, newsletters, exected business-to-business of JC-31 usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digitions, namely, all in JC-135 ablications, namely, newsletters, exected business planning and research, all in LC-135 ablications, namely, newslete	ommunications to agement consulting media, and or providing research testings, continuity briefings, ommunications to 06/30/1999 agement consultintal media, and consulting the field of Internations of 15/2000 area, research reer and business-	echnologies ng services, busin ansumer and busin arch and analysis T99/06755 and research represent old busin ansumer and busin ansumer and busin T99/06757 net and on-line cor 2000/09461 ports, and executi	ness research, com- ness-to-business in the filed of interr orts, all in the field ess research, con- ness-to-business in mmorce, digital me	ducting trade s communication net, intersective of intermet and ducting trade s aformation and dia, and const.	hows and conferences, as technologies and digital media and inf PENDING on-line commerce, digital pENDING hows and conferences, a communications technologies and business-to-business-	all in the ormation 16 all media, 18 in the logies 36 siness 16 and on-
and consumer is 35 - Strategic by field of internet 42 - Computer is technologies SINGAPORE 16 - Periodic purand consumer is SINGAPORE 35 - Strategic by field of internet information and courth AFRICA 16 - Periodic purine commerce, COUTH AFRICA 35 - Strategic by shows and confirmation and courth AFRICA 35 - Strategic by shows and confirmation and confirmation and confirmation and courth AFRICA 35 - Strategic by shows and confirmation and confir	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digitions services, namely JC-30 ablications, newsletters, exe and business-to-business of JC-31 usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digital manifectures and in communications technology JC-135 ablications, namely, newslettingital media, and consume usiness planning and research, all in LC-135 ablications, namely, newslettingital media, and consume	ommunications togement consultifical modes, and or providing research together toget	echnologies ng services, busing arch and analysis T99/06755 and research repl echnologies T99/06756 ng services, busing arch and on-line cor 2000/09461 ports, and executio-business common 2000/09462 ng services, busing gently and on-line cor 2000/09461	ness research, commess-to-business in the filed of internorts, all in the field of internorts, all in the field ness-to-business in the field meaning all in the field ive briefings all i	ducting trade s communication net, interactive of intermet and ducting trade s aformation and dia, and const. the fields of glo ogles yest, surveys a	hows and conferences, as technologies and digital media and inf PENDING on-line commerce, digital pending pending commerces, as communications technologies and business-to-business communications technologies and business-to-business communications pending pending pending pending commerce pending or projections, conducting and projections.	all in the ormation all media, all in the logies siness and on-
and consumer is 35 - Strategic by field of internet 42 - Computer is technologies SINGAPORE 16 - Periodic purand consumer is SINGAPORE 35 - Strategic by field of internet sINGAPORE 36 - Financial purinformation and control AFRICA 16 - Periodic purinformation and sine commerce, SOUTH AFRICA 35 - Strategic by shows and confidences commerces and confidences commerces and confidences commerces and confidences and confidences commerces are seen as the shows and confidences are seen as the shows and confidences are seen as the seen as the seen as the seen are seen as the seen	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digitions, newsletters, exe and business-to-business of JC-31 usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digital media, and consume JC-135 oblications, namely, newsletting tall media, and consume JC-165 usiness planning and consume topical media, and consume JC-165 usiness planning and mana terences, all in the fields of the same and the same and consumers and the same and consumers and the same and th	ommunications togement consultifical modes, and or providing research together toget	echnologies ng services, busing arch and analysis T99/06755 and research repl echnologies T99/06756 ng services, busing arch and on-line cor 2000/09461 ports, and executio-business common 2000/09462 ng services, busing gently and on-line cor 2000/09461	ness research, commess-to-business in the filed of internorts, all in the field of internorts, all in the field ness-to-business in the field meaning all in the field ive briefings all i	ducting trade s communication net, interactive of intermet and ducting trade s aformation and dia, and const. the fields of glo ogles yest, surveys a	hows and conferences, as technologies and digital media and inf PENDING on-line commerce, digital pending pending commerces, as communications technologies and business-to-business communications technologies and business-to-business communications pending pending pending pending commerce pending or projections, conducting and projections.	ormation 16 al media, 31 fl in the logies 36 siness 16 and on- 35 and trade is-to-
and consumer is 35 - Strategic befield of internet 42 - Computer is technologies SINGAPORE 16 - Periodic put and consumer is SINGAPORE 35 - Strategic befield of internet sinGAPORE 36 - Financial periodic put line commerce, SOUTH AFRICA 35 - Strategic be shows and confidences commerces court AFRICA 35 - Strategic be shown and confidences commerces court AFRICA 36 - Financial pi	and business-to-business of usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digitions provides, namely JC-30 JC-30 JC-31 usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digit JC-32 lanning and research, all in communications technological media, and consume JC-135 usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, digital media, and consume JC-165 usiness planning and mans derences, all in the fields of unications technologies.	ommunications to agement consulting media, and consulting research to a consulting research to a consulting media, and consulting media, and consulting to a c	echnologies ng services, busin ansumer and busi arch and analysis T99/06755 and research repr echnologies T99/06756 ng sarvices, busin ansumer and busi T99/06757 net and on-line cor 2000/09461 ports, and executi to-business comm 2000/09462 ng services, busin commerce and or 2000/09463	ness research, com- ness-to-business in the filed of interronts, all in the field ess research, con- ness-to-business in mmerce, digital me- tive briefings all in the nunleations technologiess research, anali- line commerce, di	ducting trade s communication net, interactive of internet and ducting trade s aformation and dia, and const. the fields of glo ogles ysiz, surveys a gital media, an	hows and conferences, as technologies and digital media and inf PENDING on-line commerce, digital pending pending technologies and conferences, a communications technologies and business-ta-business pending pending technologies and projections, conducting consumer and business pending	ormation 16 al media, 36 all in the logics 36 siness 16 and on- 35 ag trade 35-to- 36

-.. ...

42 - Providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies, research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies

	DESTRUCT.	CH CD	APPL#	REGOT	REG≑	STATUS	CLASSES
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPLA	REGUI	N50+	SIATUS	CLASSES
UPITER COMMUNIC	CATIONS continued					•	
OUTH KOREA	JC-89					MAILED	16,35,3
and consumer an	ications, newsletters, ex d business-to-business (encits inummo	technologies	•		•	•
field of internet ar	liness planning and man nd on-line commerce, dig	ital media, and c	cousnimer and pri	siness-to-business	communication	s technologies	
36 - Financiai pla communications	nning and research, all is technologies	n the field of inle	rnet and on-line o	commerce, digital m	edia, and consu	mer and business-to-l	ousiness
OUTH KOREA	JC-133					MAILED	16,35,3
	lications, newsletters, ex d business-to-business (ports, all in the field	d of internet and	on-line commerce, diç	ilal media,
field of internet ar	iness planning and man id on-line commerce, dig	gital media, and c	consumer and bu	siness-to-business	communication	s technologies	
information and	nning and research, all is communications technolo	ogies					
42 - Computer co technologies	nsulting services, namel	y, plaviding rese	arch and analysis	s in the filed of inter	mel, interactive :	and digital media and	information
INITED KINGDOM	10-66	03/17/1998	216116	10/15/1999	216116	REGISTERE) :
35 - Conducting 1 commerce, digita	rade shows and confere I media, and consumer a	nces, and providi and business-to-b	ing business read	earch and strategic leations technologi	planning, all in ti les	ne field of internet and	on-line
INITED STATES	JC-44	06/11/1997	75/307,128	10/06/1998	2,193,452	REGISTERED) ;
	rade shows and compute star		ng business rese	earch and strategic	planning in the f	eld of on-line busines	s and
INITED STATES	JC-45	06/11/1997	75/307,127	03/02/1999	2.227.357	REGISTERE	,
16 - Periodic publi computer technol	ications, namely, newsle ogi e s	etters, research re	eports and books	, in the field of on-li	ina business and	I marketing, interactive	e media and
INITED STATES	JC-46	06/11/1997	75/307,129	02/02/1999	2,221,253	REGISTERE	, ,
42 - Computer co	nsulling services, namel	y, providing rese	arch and analysis	s of interactive med	lia and computer	systems and technological	zsies
	IMER ONLINE FO					-	
INITED STATES	JC-97	10/01/1999	75/812,882	12/25/2001	2,521,651	REGISTERED) 3
35 - Conducting b	pusiness conferences and	d trade shows in	the field of consu	imer and business-	to-business con	munications technolo	gies and
ivpiter desig	N (Orange Logo)						
INITED STATES	JC-112	05/11/2000	76/046,086	01/15/2002	2,529,291	REGISTEREL	16,35,3
							4
#E Dominalia auchi	cations sample smooth	BAR TORRASER CO	made case stud	a and avamptara b	Jaton Lanks	d reports all in the field	d- ad -1-5-1

- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections for businesses, conducting trade shows and business conferences and providing information and on-line computer databases, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 36 Financial planning and research in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and on-line technologies

JUPITER FINANCIAL SERVICES FORUM

UNITED STATES 1C-95 10/01/1999 75/612,680

PENDING

35

35 - Conducting conferences and tradeshows.

JUPTEL UNITED STATES

JC-114

rademark Report b	y Mark					led: 05/13/2002	Page 10
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
							•
IIPITER ONLI	NE ADVERTISING	FORUM					
NITED STATES	JC-94		75/812,879	10/09/2001	2,495.494	REGISTERED	
35 - Conducting	conferences and tradesh	2wor					
	ARCH						
UPITER RESE						REGISTERED	16.35
16 - Periodic pu computer communication 35 - Strategic b projections for the fields of glo	JC-113 ublications, namely, newslandice and on-line commers technologies rusiness planning and marbusinesses, conducting trabal computer commerce a	etters, research rece and marketing. nagement consulting and but the state of the	, digital media, inu ng services, busin siness conterence	eractive media and less research, nar les and providing in	d consumer and t mely, providing re iformation and on	i reports all in the fields pusiness-to-business search, enalysis, curve line computer databas	s of global sys and ses, all in
16 - Periodic pu computer communication 35 - Strategic b projections for the fields of glo business comm 36 - Financial p media and cons	JC-113 ablications, namely, newslandice and oh-line commens a technologies businesses, conducting training and manual computer commence and including training and research in the terms and business-to-busines	etters, research received and marketing magement consulting and build and on-line comment fields of global siness communications.	ports, case studie, digital media, inving services, busin siness conference and marketing computer commerstions technologie	es and executive be ractive media and less research, names and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line const.	niefing books and d consumer and to mely, providing re- nformation and on deractive media a mmerce and mark	i reports all in the fields pusiness-to-business search, enalysis, curve line computer database and consumer and busi seting, digital media, in	s of global sys and ses, all in ness-to- teractive
16 - Periodic pu computer communication 35 - Strategic b projections for the fields of glo business comm 36 - Financial p media and cons 42 - Computer	JC-113 ublications, namely, newsland and on-line commens technologies usiness planning and manusinesses, conducting trabal computer commerce anunications technologies. Islanning and research in the sumer and business-to-buconsulting sewices, name	etters, research received and marketing magement consulting and build and on-line comment fields of global siness communications.	ports, case studie, digital media, inving services, busin siness conference and marketing computer commerstions technologie	es and executive be ractive media and less research, names and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line const.	niefing books and d consumer and to mely, providing re- nformation and on deractive media a mmerce and mark	i reports all in the fields pusiness-to-business search, enalysis, curve line computer database and consumer and busi seting, digital media, in	s of global sys and ses, all in ness-to- teractive
16 - Periodic pu computer communication 35 - Strategic b projections for the fields of glo business comm 36 - Financial p media and cons 42 - Computer	JC-113 ablications, namely, newslandice and oh-line commens a technologies businesses, conducting trabal computer commence businesses, conducting trabal computer commence businesses, conducting trabal computer in the summer and business-to-busin	etters, research rece and marketing magement consulting and shows and but and on-line commente fields of global cainess communicative, providing research	eports, case studie, digital media, inportes, busing services, busing siness conference and marketing computer commensations technologies arch, analysis, sur	es and executive be eractive media and less research, names so and providing in g. digital media, in the and on-line con s. veys and projection	chefing books and d consumer and to mely, providing re- information and on teractive media a mimerce and mark ons of interactive	reports all in the fields business-to-business-to-business-to-business search, enalysis, curve-line computer databased consumer and businesting, digital media, in media and on-line tech	s of global eys and ses, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
16 - Periodic purcomputer computer communication 35 - Strategic bigococcurs for the fields of globusiness commisted projections for the fields of globusiness commistated produced and constant of the fields and constant of the fields and constant of the fields of the fields and constant of the fields and constant of the fields of the fie	JC-113 Iblications, namely, newsland and on-line commens technologies usiness planning and manusinesses, conducting trabal computer commence annications technologies. Islanning and research in the sumer and business-to-but consulting services, name PPING FORUM JC-96	etiers, research rece and marketing nagement consulting ade shows and built of global refiness communically, providing research, 10/01/1999	ports, case studie, digital media, inving services, busin siness conference and marketing computer commerstions technologie	es and executive be ractive media and less research, names and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line const.	niefing books and d consumer and to mely, providing re- nformation and on deractive media a mmerce and mark	i reports all in the fields pusiness-to-business search, enalysis, curve line computer database and consumer and busi seting, digital media, in	s of global eys and ses, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
16 - Periodic purcomputer communication 35 - Strategic biprojections for the fields of globusiness communication 36 - Financial pimedia and con- 42 - Computer FUPITER SHO	JC-113 ublications, namely, newslandice and on-line comments to technologies rusiness planning and manusinesses, conducting trabal computer commence and including and research in the termer and business-to-but consulting services, name PPING FORUM JC-96	etiers, research rece and marketing nagement consulting ade shows and built of global refiness communically, providing research, 10/01/1999	eports, case studie, digital media, inportes, busing services, busing siness conference and marketing computer commensations technologies arch, analysis, sur	es and executive be eractive media and less research, names so and providing in g. digital media, in the and on-line con s. veys and projection	chefing books and d consumer and to mely, providing re- information and on teractive media a mimerce and mark ons of interactive	reports all in the fields business-to-business-to-business-to-business search, enalysis, curve-line computer databased consumer and businesting, digital media, in media and on-line tech	s of global eys and ses, all in ness-to- teractive nologies
computer communication 35 - Strategic b projections for the fields of glo business comm 36 - Financial p media and com 42 - Computer JUPITER SHO JIMTED STATES	JC-113 ublications, namely, newslandice and on-line comments to technologies rusiness planning and manusinesses, conducting trabal computer commence and including and research in the termer and business-to-but consulting services, name PPING FORUM JC-96	etiers, research rece and marketing nagement consulting and shows and built of global siness communically, providing research().	eports, case studie, digital media, inportes, busing services, busing siness conference and marketing computer commensations technologies arch, analysis, sur	es and executive be eractive media and less research, names so and providing in g. digital media, in the and on-line con s. veys and projection	chefing books and d consumer and to mely, providing re- information and on teractive media a mimerce and mark ons of interactive	reports all in the fields business-to-business-to-business-to-business search, enalysis, curve-line computer databased consumer and businesting, digital media, in media and on-line tech	s of global sys and ses, all in nest-to- teractive
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic purcomputer computer computer computer commonication 35 - Strategic by projections for the fields of globusiness community and consumers and consumers and consumers and computer fupiter shot	JC-113 ublications, namely, newsland and on-line commens to technologies usiness planning and manusinesses, conducting trabal computer commerce annications technologies. Idanning and research in the sumer and business-to-buconsulting services, name PPING FORUM JC-96 g conferences and tradesh	etters, research rece and marketing nagement consulting and shows and but and on-line comments for fields of global stiness communically, providing research, analyst computer and of a computer	eports, case studie, digital media, inpuring services, busing services, busing siness conference and marketing computer commerations technologies arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878	es and executive be rective media and executive media and essential media, in the and on-line core. 10/16/2001 01/15/2002 projections for but	meling books and diconsumer and be mely, providing restormation and onteractive media a mimerce and markets of interactive 2,497,610	reports all in the fields business-to-business-to-business-to-business search, enalysis, curve remained consumer and busined consumer and businedia and on-line technological properties of the REGISTERED REGISTERED at the telephone and global purposes of telephone and global	s of global sys and ses, all in ness-to- teractive inologies
16 - Periodic purcomputer communication 35 - Strategic biglo business communication 36 - Financial pinedia and com 42 - Computer FUPITER SHOILINITED STATES 35 - Conducting FUPITERVIEW INITED STATES 35 - Business ricomputer networks to business to	JC-113 Iblications, namely, newsland and on-line commens technologies usiness planning and manusinesses, conducting trabal computer commence annications technologies. Islanning and research in the sumer and business-to-bustons technologies, name principles and trades of conferences and trades of JC-115 UC-115 Essearch, namely, conductork all in the fields of global	etters, research rece and marketing nagement consulting and shows and but and on-line comments for fields of global stiness communically, providing research, analyst computer and of a computer	eports, case studie, digital media, inpuring services, busing services, busing siness conference and marketing computer commerations technologies arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878	es and executive be rective media and executive media and essential media, in the and on-line core. 10/16/2001 01/15/2002 projections for but	meling books and diconsumer and be mely, providing restormation and onteractive media a mimerce and markets of interactive 2,497,610	reports all in the fields business-to-business-to-business-to-business search, enalysis, curve remained consumer and busined consumer and businedia and on-line technological properties of the REGISTERED REGISTERED at the telephone and global purposes of telephone and global	s of global sys and ses, all in ness-to- teractive inologies
16 - Periodic purcomputer computer communication 35 - Strategic by projections for the fields of globusiness communication 36 - Financial projections and consumed and consumed and consumer fupiter should be stated as a Conducting fupiter states 35 - Conducting fupiter states 35 - Business recomputer network business to bus fupited states	JC-113 Iblications, namely, newsland and on-line commens technologies usiness planning and manusinesses, conducting trabal computer commence annications technologies. Islanning and research in the sumer and business-to-bustons technologies, name principles and trades of conferences and trades of JC-115 UC-115 Essearch, namely, conductork all in the fields of global	etters, research rece and marketing nagement consulting and shows and but and on-line comments for fields of global stiness communically, providing research, analyst computer and of a computer	eports, case studie, digital media, into a green case, busing services, busing siness conference and marketing computer commers technologies arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878	es and executive be rective media and executive media and essential media, in the and on-line core. 10/16/2001 01/15/2002 projections for but	meling books and diconsumer and be mely, providing restormation and onteractive media a mimerce and markets of interactive 2,497,610	reports all in the fields business-to-business-to-business-to-business search, enalysis, curve remained consumer and busined consumer and businedia and on-line technological properties of the REGISTERED REGISTERED at the telephone and global purposes of telephone and global	sys and ses, all in ness-to-teractive mologies
16 - Periodic purcomputer communication 35 - Strategic by projections for the fields of globusiness communication 36 - Financial projections for the fields of globusiness communication 36 - Financial projections and consumed and consumed and consumed and consumer fupiter SHOI INITED STATES 35 - Conducting FUPITERVIEW INITED STATES 35 - Business recomputer network business to bus FUPMAIL INITED STATES 25 - Providing in the computation of the states in the state	JC-113 Iblications, namely, newsland and on-line commers technologies usiness planning and marbusinesses, conducting trabal computer commerce annications technologies. Islanning and research in the sumer and business-to-bustonesses technologies, name PPING FORUM JC-96 JC-115 esearch, namely, conductork all in the fields of globaliness communications technologies.	etters, research rece and marketing magement consulting and shows and but and on-line comments fields of global stiness communically, providing research, analyst computer and or computer and	aports, case studie, digital media, into a genvices, busin siness conference and marketing computer commercitions technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878 76/045,080 ysis, surveys and a-line commerce and analysis and a gent analysis and a-line commerce and a gent analysis analysis and a gent analysis analysis and a gent analysis and a gent analysis analysis and a gent analysis and a gent analysis analysis and a gent analysis analy	es and executive be rective media and executive media and executive media and ess research, nor es and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line cor s. veya and projection 10/16/2001 01/15/2002 projections for but and marketing, digital marketing, d	mely, providing restormation and onteractive media ammerce and markons of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provides ital media, interactive media, interacti	reports all in the fields business-to-business search, enalysis, curve line computer database and consumer and business setting, digital media, in media and on-line tech REGISTERED REGISTERED via relephone and glactive media and consumers REGISTERED	sys and ses, all in ness-to- teractive inologies
16 - Periodic purcomputer computer communication 35 - Strategic by projections for the fields of globusiness comm 36 - Financial projections and consumed and consumer and consumer fupiter SHOINITED STATES 35 - Conducting fupiter NITED STATES 35 - Business recomputer networks to business to bus fupited STATES 25 - Providing in the computer in the c	JC-113 Iblications, namely, newsland and on-line commens technologies usiness planning and manusinesses, conducting trabal computer commence and include the computer commence in the consulting services, name consulting services, name principles and tradestructures	etters, research rece and marketing magement consulting and shows and but and on-line comments fields of global stiness communically, providing research, analyst computer and or computer and	aports, case studie, digital media, into a genvices, busin siness conference and marketing computer commercitions technologie arch, analysis, sur 75/812,878 76/046,080 ysis, surveys and a-line commerce and analysis and a gent analysis and a-line commerce and a gent analysis and a gent analysis.	es and executive be rective media and executive media and executive media and ess research, nor es and providing in g, digital media, in the and on-line cor s. veya and projection 10/16/2001 01/15/2002 projections for but and marketing, digital marketing, d	mely, providing restormation and onteractive media ammerce and markons of interactive 2,497,610 2,529,288 sinesses provides ital media, interactive media, interacti	reports all in the fields business-to-business search, enalysis, curve line computer database and consumer and business setting, digital media, in media and on-line tech REGISTERED REGISTERED via relephone and glactive media and consumers REGISTERED	sys and ses, all in ness-to- teractive inologies

35 - Business research, namely, conducting research, analysis, surveys and projections for businesses provided via telephone all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

01/15/2002 2,529,287

05/11/2000 76/046,075

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0894

REGISTERED

35

Trademark Réport	by Mark					Printed: 06/13/2002	Page 11
COUNTRY	references	FILED	APPLI	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
JX							
UNITED STATES	JWM-8	09/25/200	0 78/134,569			ALLOWED	16,35,36

15 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, take attidios and stocking briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications tempologies

35 - strategic business planning and management consulting carvices, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and unifine commerce and marketing, sigital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, and/on and communications instanties.

36 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and ph-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and puriness and marketing, digital modia, interactive media, and consumer and business about the fields of global computer and business and business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and microscopies; computer consulting delivious, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and methologies.

JX INTELLIGENCE

EUROPEAN UNION (CT JMM-17

REG. NO. 2038305

PROCESS REGISTERED

UNITED STATES

I-MM-Z

01/08/2001 76/191,930

ABANDONED

35,35

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, at in the fields of global computer and ontime communics and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business—to-business communications technologies

35 - strangic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade snows and conferences, as in the fields of global computer and on-line continues and marketing trigical media, interactive media, and concurrer and business-to-business communications technologies; matter insearch and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of transa in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industrical 36 - financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and un-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and bysiness-to-business communications technologies.

42 - providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer distatores and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commence and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, aururya and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies.

JX NETWORK

UNITED STATES

JMM-18

01/08/2001 76/191.626

PENDING

15,35,36

42

- 16 Printed periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case murites and executive printing books and reports, all in the fields of global computer and oth-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications mechanically inspections.
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services; business research, namely, providing research, enalysis, surveys and projections for businesses; conducting trade shows in the fields of global computer and on-line communice and marketing, digital modis, impractive media and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; amenging and conducting business confirmation; providing information and on-line computer databases in the fields of global computer and on-line communicating; market research and information services, namely, the marketing of use and tracking of transating in the computer hardware, computer sonware, digital media, interactive media, unline and communications industries.
- 36 Providing financial planning and research for others
- 42 Computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and on-line technologies: providing information and on-line computer databases in the fields of digital media, interactive media and consumer and purchase-to-business communications technologies.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0895

P.24/27

Trademark Report by Mark

COUNTRY REFERENCE* FILED APPL* REGDT REG* STATUS CLASSES

MARKET INTELLIGENCE

UNITED STATES JMM-5

ABANDONED 16,35,36

16 - periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, all in the ficids of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive modia, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

- 35 strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries
- 36 financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 42 providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies

MARKET INTELLIGENCE FOR THE NEW ECONOMY

consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

UNITED STATES

JMM-10

ABANDONED

-.. --. .

16,35,36 42

- 16 periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, case studies and executive briefings, all in the fields of global computer and online commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, and conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; market research and information services, namely, the monitoring of use and tracking of trends in the computer hardware, computer software, digital media, interactive media, online and communications industries
 36 financial planning and research in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and
- 42 providing multiple user access and mobile access to a global computer information network, computer databases and internal computer networks in the fields of global computer and on-line commerce and marketing, digital media, interactive media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies; providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies; computer consulting services, namely, providing research, analysis, surveys and projections of interactive media and computer systems and technologies

MINDSHARE

ARGENTINA

JC-141

GENODNED

35,36,42

- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies 36 Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

EUROPEAN UNION (CT JC-85

1493782

PENDING

16,35,36

- 16 Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies 36 Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies

FINLAND

JC-142

ABANDONED

16,35,36

- 16 Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and en-line commerce, digital media,
- and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies.
- 36 Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and conzumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

P.25/27

Trademark Report	by Mark				· · ·	Printed: 06/13/2002	Page 13
COUNTRY	REFERENCES	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
MINDSHARE conti	inuea JC-138					ABANDONED	16,35,36
16 - Periodic o	publications, newsletters, ex	ecutive briefma	s, and research re	oods all in the fie	ld of internet ar		, , , ,
and consumer	and business-to-business : business planning and man	communications	s technologies			. •	
field of interne 35 - Financial	t and on-line commerce, dig planning and research all in usiness communications tec	gital media, and I the fields of glo	consumer and bu	Isiness-lo-busines:	s information ar	nd communications techn	ologies
MEXICO	JC-139	annologies.				ABANDONED	16,35,35
15 Taxasa	oublications, newsletters, ex	amitika belalina		and of the same	rd ## ' # # # #		42
and consumer 35 - Strategic I shows and con business com	and business-to-business of business planning and man aferences, all in the fields of munications technologies	communications vgement consu f global compute	s tachnologies Ring services, bus ar commerce and	iiness research, ai on-iine commorco	nalysis, surveys , digital media, :	and projections, conductions and consumer and busing	ting trade ess-to-
36 - Financial ; business-to-bu	planning and research all in Isiness communications ted	the fields of glo chnologies.	bal computer con	nmerce and on-lini	a commerce, di	gital media, and consum	er and
42 - Computer and business-i ngtwork.	services, namely providing to-business communication	research, analy s and informatio	ysis, news and inf in technologies: a	ormation in the fiel nd all aspects of b	ids of on-line co usiness conduc	mmerce, digital media, c tted over the global comp	onsumer puter
NORWAY	JC-158					ABANDONED	16,35,36
16 - Periodic p	ublications, newsletters, ex	ecutive briefings	s, and research re	ports, all in the fie	ld of internet an	id on-line commerce, digi	tal media.
35 - Strategic I	and business-to-business of business planning and man- liferences, all in the fields of	zommunications Luznas Inemees	i technologies Itina services, bus	iness research ar	nahreia ennieve	and orniections, conduc	ina trada
36 - Financial J	nunications technologies planning and research all in	the fields of glo					
42 - Computer	siness communications tec services, namely providing	research, analy	sis, news and infi	armation in the fier	ds of on-line co	mmerca digital media e	adelima.
and business-t	o-business communication	s and Informatio	n technologies; a	nd all aspects of b	usiness conduc	ted over the global comp	uter
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-140	05/15/2000	2000/05469			PENDING	16
16 - Periodic p	ublications, namely, newsle , digital media, and consum	tters, research i	reports, and execu-	utive briefings all in Imunications techn	n the fields of gi	obal computer commerc	e and on-
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-171	05/15/2000	2000/09470		•	PENDING	35
ZUDWZ SUG COU	ousiness planning and mana derences, all in the fields of nunications technologies	agement consul giobal compute	ting services, bus r commerce and r	iness research, an on-line commerce,	alytis, surveys digital media, a	and projections, conduct and consumer and busine	ing trade
SOUTH AFRICA	JC-172	05/15/2000	2000/09471			PENDING	3 5
36 • Financial p	olanning and research all in	the fields of glo	pa) computer com	merce and on-line	commerce, dig	pital media, and consume	r and
SOUTH AFRICA	siness communications tecl JC-173	-	2000/09472			PENDING	42
globai compute resestch, analy	multiple user access and ma ir commerce and on-line co- isis, surveys and projections irch, analysis, surveys and p	obile access to a mmerce, digital s of interactive r	a global computer media, and computer media and comput	lmer and business ter systems and te	-to-business co chnologies: cor	computer networks in the minumications technolog	e fields of
SOUTH KOREA	JC-82					MAILED	15.35,36
16 - Periodic po	iblications, newsletters, exe and business-to-business o	cutive briefings	and research rep	ons, all in the field	d of internet and	on-line commerce, digit	al media,
35 - Strategic b	usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digi	aement consult	ing services, busi	ness research, col	nducting trade s	shows and conferences,	all in the
36 - Financial p communication:	lanning and research, all in	the field of inter	net and on-line or	ommerce, digital m	nedia, and cons	umer and business-to-bu	siness
NET MARKET	MAKERS	_					
AUSTRALIA	je-197	04/28/2000	833343			PENDING	41
41 - Conference	es, seminars, expositions ar	nd forums					
UNITED STATES	1C-109	07/07/2000	76/084,990			ABANDONED	4 1
41 - Conference	s, tradeshows and discussi	ion groups.					

P.01/06 Page Printed; 06/13/2002 Trademark Report by Matk FILEO APPL: REGUT REG STATUS CLASSES COUNTRY REFERENCE

ONLINE INTELLIGENCE

ARGENTINA JC-146

ABANDONED 35,35 47

16 - Periodic publications, namely, newsletters, fessation reports, and executive briefings all in the fields of global computer commerce and proline commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business reasons, analysis, surveys and projections, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-tobusiness communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research bill in the fields of global computer commerce and op-line commerce, oliginal modia, and consumer and business to business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer services, numary providing research, analysia, news and information in the fields of ordine commerce, digital media, consumer and burings-to-business communications and information restrictions; and all appear of business conducted over the global computer necessire.

ARGENTINA

JC-159

ABANDONED 35,38,16

38 -

36 -

18 -

FINLAND

JC-147

PENDING ---

16,35.38

- 16 Periodic publications, namely, nameletars, research reports, and executive briefings all in the fields of global computer commerce and online commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and managament consulting services, business necessia, analysis, sorveys and projections, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-tobusiness communications tachnologies
- 35 Phancial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer services, extently providing research, 3A4lysts, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information becamblogies; and all baseds of business conducted over the global computer network

INDIA

JC-143

ABANDONED

16,35,36

- 18 Periodic publications, namely, newsletters, research reports, and executive briefings all in the fields of global computer commerce and online commune, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Strategic business planning and management ebrouking services, business research, analysis, surveys and projections, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the fields of global computer commence and on-line commence, digital media, and consumer and business-lobusiness communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research all in the fields of global computer commerce and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and Business-to-business communications technologies.
- 42 Computer services, namely providing receptor, analysis, news and information in the fluids of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer reluginos ledelę ed revo petublico zeonizud la zbecze lie bne teelgelondes millermoni bne znodecimummos zeenieud-al-tzenieud bne. menwork.

NEXICO

JC-144

ABANDONED

15,35,36

- 16 Periodic publications, bevaletters, executive bristings, and research reports, all in the flate of internet and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies
- 35 Surregie business painning and management consulting varrique, business research, conducting peops shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital madia, and consumer and business to-business communications technologies
- 36 Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and co-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-t communications technologies
- 42 Computer services, namely providing research, analysis, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and at espects of ouriness conducted over the global computer network.

NORWAY

JC-155

ASANDONED

15.35.36

- 16 Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and en-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business to business communications rechnologies.
- 35 Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the nest of internet and on-line commerce, digital model, and consumer and bubiness-to-business-communications technologies
- 35 Financial blanding and research, 3f in the field of internet and on-line commence, digital media, and concurred and business to-business communications technologies
- 42 Computer services, Martisly providing research. Shalysia, news and information in the fields of on-line commerce, digital media, consumer and business-to-business communications and information technologies; and all aspects of business conducted over the global computer network.

10/05/2000 129522

10/95/2000 125523

4.386,694

18 - Periodic publications, newstatters, executive brichings, and research reports and other printed matter

and consumer and buildness to business communications technologies

ISRAEL

JAPAN

communications technologies

07/27/1999 12522

D7/27/1999 129423

07/26/1999 68998/1999

16 - Periodic publications, neweletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media.

36 - Firancial planning and research, all in the field of improve and on-line comments, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0899

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

16

35

16

JAPAN

Trademark Report	by Mark					rinted: 06/13/2002	Page 1
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
PS continued						•	
USTRALIA	JC-13	07/29/1999	802199			ABANDONED	35, 36,
field of internet 36 - Financial p communication		iftal media, and c the field of inter	onsumer and bu het and on-line o	siness-to-business commerce, digital n	communication nedia, and cons	is technologies umer and business-to-bi	Isiness
42 - Computer technologies	consulting services, namely	y, praviding resea	erch and analysi	s in the field of inte	rnet interactive	and digital media and in	formation
RAZIL	JC-57	09/13/1999	82200608			PENDING	
16 - Newsletter business-to-bus	s, executive briefings, and siness information and corr	research reports, munications tech	in the field of in	temet and on-line	commerce, digit	al media, and consumer	and
BRAZIL	JC-5E	09/13/1999	822005324			PENDING	
40 - Strategic b	usiness planning and man and on-line commerce, dig	agement consulti Ital media, and co	ng services, bus onsumer and bus	inuss research, eo siness-lo-business	nducting trade s information and	hows and conferences, communications techno	all in the
BRAZIL	JC-59		822005332			PENDING	4
41 - Conducting	g trade shows and conferentiation to	ices in the field o	f internet and on	-line commerce, di	gital media, and	consumer and business	1-10-
BRAZIL	JC-60	09/13/1999	822006243			PENDING	
11 - Periodic pu	ublications, newsletters, exc and business-to-business in	ecutive briefings, aformation and ec	and research re-	ports, all in the field	d of internet and	on-line commerce, digit	al media,
ANADA	JC-51	07/27/1999				PENDING	N.
and consumer a services, busing	oublications, newsletters, ex and business-to-business in eas research, conducting tr business-to-business comn	niomation and co o bns eworks and c	ommunications te onferences, all ir	echnologies! busin	ເຂຣະ ຜູໄສຄຸກຄົດຕຸ ສະ	id management consulti	na .
UROPEAN UNION	VICT JC-87	08/09/1999	1271 99 8	02/20/2001	001271998	REGISTERED	16,35,3
16 - Periodic pu and consumer a	ublications, newstetters, ext and business-to-business o	ecutive briefings. Communications to	and research rep achnologies	oons, all in the field	of Internet and	on-line commerce, digit	al media,
field of internet	usiness planning and mans and on-line commerce, dig lanning and research, all in	ital media, and co	onsumer and bus	iness-lo-business	communication:	s technologies	
ONG KONG	JC-62	08/31/1999	S911889			PENDING	
16 - Printed mai	tter, photographs, stationer	v. periodical muhl	ications newelet	Thre nowcoanare			
ONG KONG	JC-63	08/31/1999		acisi newspapeis		PENDING	3
35 - Business m	nanagement, business adm	inistration, strate	nic business nlar	nning magagemen	e consulting say		
ONG KONG	JC-64	08/31/1999		08/31/1999	B13592/2000	REGISTERED	ւ 3
36 - Financial b	lanning, financial affairs, fin	ancial consultant	V financial roce		_ -		•
RAEL	JC-40	07/27/1999		10/05/2000	129527	REGISTERED	3
35 - Strategic bu	usiness planning and mana and on-line commerce, digi	gement consultin	g services, busing	anss réaearch con	duction trade sh	true and conferences is	il in the
RAEL	JC-52	07/27/1999		10/05/2000		REGISTERED	rogres 1
16 - Periodic pui and consumer a	blications, newsletters, exe and business-to-business co	cutive briefings, a	and research rep				
RAEL	JC-53	07/27/1999	-	10/05/2000	129523	REGISTERED	3
36 - Financial pl	anning and research, all in technologies						
IDAN.	IC 45	02/20/4000	ééana in nan				

07/28/1999 66998/1999

16 - Periodic publications, newstetters, executive briefings, and research reports and other printed matter

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0900

REGISTERED

16

4,386,694

P.04/06 Printed: 06/13/2002 Trademark Report by Man 17 RECOT REĢ FILED APPLE COUNTRY REFERENCES **STATUS** Pending SPS continued . . . JC-157 NORWAY 16 - Pariodic publications, newclottem, executive brighings, and research reports. All in the field of internet and an-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications architologies 35 - Straingic business planning and menagement consuling services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of Internal and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business-communications technologies 36 - Presidal planning and research, all in the field of interior and on-line commerce, digital modia, and consumer and outliness-to-business information and communications technologies 42 . Computer consulting services, namely, providing tracarch and analysis in the field of internal, interactive and digital media and information technologies SINGAPORE JC-10 12/08/1999 T99/08595 PENONG 16 16 - Parladic puolications, nervaletters, executive briefings, and research teports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-husiness information and communications section of communications 12/08/1339 T09/08596 SINGAPORE 25 35 - Stategic puriness planning and manegament consulting somices, business rescarch, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of Internal \$44 on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business Information and communications technologies 12/08/1999 T99/08597 36 35 - Financial planning and materia, all in the field of internet and polline commerce, digipal media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies SOUTH KOREA JC-PO ABANDONED 16.35,36 15 - Periodic publications, newstatures, executive briefugs, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-time commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications rectinologies 35 - Sprangic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences. All in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-ta-business communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and receptin, all in the field of memel and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and inciness-to-business communications technologies UNITED STATES JC-B 03/03/1998 78/446.638 08/03/1999 2,255,657 REGISTERED 35 36 - Financial planning and research all in the field of global computer commerce and en-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and estgolonnost anoticolnummos asenteud-ot-spenieud UNITED STATES JC-39 03/09/1998 75/448,697 08/07/1999 2,266,658 REGISTERED 15 16 - Periodic publications, nevalepters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media and communications and business-to-business communications actually as 03/09/1998 75/446,648 09/03/1999 2,266,658 35 35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting Services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies UNITED STATES 09/16/1999 75/807,194 ABANDONED 47 42 - Busumenth in the field of - the global complete network; digital media; information and communications technologies. STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES ARGENTINA ARANDONEO ALISTRALIA 07/29/1999 802198 PENDING 35.36 42 36 - Bussagic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, as in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business to business communications technologies 56 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of information did on-line commerce, sligital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 42 - Computer consulting Services, harmaly, providing restal Ch and analysis in the field of internet, interactive and digital media and information tochnologies BRAZIL JC-70 09/13/1988 \$22006367 PUBLISHED 40 40 - Strategic business planning and marrigement consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, on in the field of internet and en-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business information and communications technologies BRAZIL 09/13/1999 822005375 41

41 - Conducting trade aboves and conferences, and providing business research and exceeds planning, all in the field of internet and on-line

commorce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies

P.05/06 PKnied: 06/13/2002 Trademant Report by Mark 18 COUNTRY FILED REGOT REGE APPLE REFERENCES STATUS CLASSES STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES continued... PUBLISHED BRAZIL 05/13/1999 822005359 15 15 - Newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, in the field of internat and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies BRUZIL 09/13/1599 822006340 PUBLISHED 51 11 - Periodic publications, in the field of Internet and en-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies JC-15 CANADA 07/27/1999 1024016 N/A - Periodic publications, noveletions, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commence, digital media. and computer and business-to-business information and communications technologies; business and management consulting assistes business research, financial planning and research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, esigolochter engifeinkymmog bne noviernohni essnieud-pt-eserizud bne temeznen bno "cibern lakgib EUROPEAN UNION (CT JC-19 08/09/1988 1272046 ABANDONED 16.35.3G 16 - Periodic publications, newslatters, executive brieflings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-the commerce, trigital modia, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 35 - Strategic Dusiness planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows, all in the fails of internet and un-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research, at in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 41 - Conducting conferences, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, eligibal media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies HONG KONG 18 35 36 16 - Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, at in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies 35 ~ Strategic business planning and management consulting sorphism, pusiness research, conducting trade shows, oil in the field of internet and contine commence, slights media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies. 36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of imetres and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies JAPAN 07/28/1999 66999/1989 PENDING 16.35 16 - Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports and other printed matter 35 - Strangic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, att in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business communications technologies NORWAY JC-156 ABANDONED 16,35,36 15 - Periodic publications, neweletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and communer and business to-business communications technologies 35 - Strotegic business planning and management consulting services, business (saterch, conducting trade snows and conferences, as in the field of internal and an-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business-communications technologies 36 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of internet and combine commerce, digital media, and consumer and ausiness-to-business Information and communications technologies 42 - Computer consulting services, remely, providing research and analysis in the field of internal, interactive and digital media information technologies SINGAPORE JC-16 12/08/1989 T99/08/62 18 - Periodic publications, newslaters, executive brickings, and research reports, all in the field of internal and on-line commerce, digital media. and consumer and presiness-to-business information and communications rectinologies 12/08/1999 T99/08/93 ARANDÓNED 35 35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business restarch, conducting trade ahows and conferences, all in the

SINGAPORE

field of litternat and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and purplices-to-business information and communications becomplines BINGAPORE よされる 12/08/1989 799/06594 ABANDONED

46 - Financial planning and research, all in the field of Internal and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business epigolantest anottes/numera and motions

SOUTH KOREA 16 35 36

16 - Periodic publications, newsletters, executive briefings, and research reports, all in the field of internal and an-line commerce, digital media, and measurement and huminous-to-business communications brokenologies

35 - Strategic business planning and management consulting services, business research, conducting trade shows and conferences, all in the field of Internet and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and business-to-business-communications technologies

36 - mancial stanning and recessor, all in the field of laterals and on-line commerce, digital media, and consumer and successes to-business communications lectrologies

TOTAL P. 10

38

Trademark Report by		FILED	APPL#	REGOT	DEAL.	OTATUO.	01.0000
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPLH	REGUI	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
TRATEGIC PLANN	ING SERVICES continue	ıσ					
INITED STATES	JC-24		75/801,197	03/06/2001	2,434,384	REGISTERED	1
16 - Periodic pub line commerce, o	olications, namely, newsla digital media, and consum	etters, research re ner and business	eports, and execut	tive briefings all in nunications tachn	the fields of glob alogies	pal computer commerc	e and on-
INITED STATES	JC-25	09/16/1999	75/801,196	03/06/2001	2,434,383	REGISTERED	3
arranging trade s	siness planning and man- shows and conferences, a ness communications tec	all in the fields of					
INITED STATES	JC-26	09/16/1999	75/801,195	03/06/2001	2,434,382	REGISTERED	3
36 • Financial res	search, planning, analysis technologipa	and consultation	n in the field of car	rsumer and busin	ess-to-business (electronic commerce a	ınd
UNITED STATES	JC-27	09/16/1999	75/801,193	03/05/2001	2,434,381	REGISTERED	4
THE DIGITAL K	TROUTE SAIL						
NITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub	JC-3		75/671.014 ustries, harmely an	ongaing series of	newsletters that	ABANDONED	1 I sesment
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries ON GAME			ongaing series of	newsletters that	tracks the child/paren	l segment
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO INITED STATES	JC-3 lications for the online an Interactive industries DN GAME JC-106	id interpalive indu		ongoing series of	newsletters that		•
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO INITED STATES 41 - Conferences	JC-3 ilications for the online an Interactive industries DN GAME JC-106 i, tradeshows and discuss	id interpalive indu	ustries, hamely so		newsletters that	tracks the child/paren	l segment
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO INITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI	JC-3 Illications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 I, vadeshows and discussion of the control of the	id interective indu sion groups. N INTERNET	istries, namely an		newsletters that	tracks the child/paren	l segment
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO INITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI	JC-3 ilications for the online an Interactive industries DN GAME JC-106 i, tradeshows and discuss	id interective indu sion groups. N INTERNET	ustries, hamely so		newsletters that	tracks the child/paren	l segment
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO UNITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI UNITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub	JC-3 Illications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 I, vadeshows and discuss IDE AUTHORITY Of JC-57 Illications, newsletters, exe	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings.	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research repr		newsletters that	tracks the child/paren	l segment
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO UNITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI UNITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub	JC-3 ilications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 i. uadeshows and discuss IDE AUTHORITY Of	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings.	COMMERCE		newsletters that	tracks the child/paren	l segment
JNITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO JNITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI JNITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub JNITED STATES	JC-3 Illications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 I, vadeshows and discuss IDE AUTHORITY Of JC-57 Illications, newsletters, exe	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings.	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research repo	orts.		ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING	l segment
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO INITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub INITED STATES 35 - Business res	JC-3 ilications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 i. tradeshows and discuss IDE AUTHORITY Of JC-67 lications, newsletters, exe	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings. 10/19/1999	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research repo	orts.	eshows and con	ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING	l segment
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and IHE VALUATIO INITED STATES 41 - Conferences IHE WORLDWI INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub INITED STATES 35 - Business residing states	JC-3 ilications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 i. tradeshows and discuss IDE AUTHORITY Of JC-67 lications, newsletters, exe JC-121 isearch and analysis; strati	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings. 10/19/1999 egic planning; ma	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports/826,705 anagement consult 75/826,706	orts. Iting services: trad	eshows and con	ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING	i segmeni 4
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO INITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub INITED STATES 36 - Business res NITED STATES 36 - Financial pla	JC-3 Ilications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 IC-106 IDE AUTHORITY Of JC-67 Ilications, newsletters, exercications, newsletters, exercication and analysis; strates JC-122	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings. 10/19/1999 egic planning; ma 10/19/1999 tion, and research	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports/826,705 anagement consult 75/826,706	orts. Iting services: trad	eshows and con	ABANDONED ALLOWED PENDING	i segmeni 4
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and IHE VALUATIO INITED STATES 41 - Conferences IHE WORLDWI INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub INITED STATES 36 - Business res INITED STATES 36 - Financial pla INITED STATES	JC-3 Ilications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 IC-106 IDE AUTHORITY Of Ilications, newsletters, exercises and analysis; strate JC-122 Inning, analysis, consultations, analysis, consultations	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings. 10/19/1999 egic planning; mail 10/19/1999 tion, and research	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports/826,705 anagement consult 75/826,706 h. 75/826,707	orts. Iting services; trad 01/15/2002	eshows and con 2,528,975	ALLOWED PENDING REGISTERED PENDING	i segment 4
INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and IHE VALUATIO INITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI INITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub INITED STATES 36 - Business res INITED STATES 36 - Financial pla INITED STATES 42 - Research in	JC-3 Ilications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 I, tradeshows and discuss IDE AUTHORITY Of Ilications, newsletters, exercise and analysis; strate JC-121 Idearch and analysis; strate JC-122 Inning, analysis, consultat JC-123 The field of the global corrections in the stell of the global corrections in the stell of the global corrections.	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings. 10/19/1999 egic planning; mail 10/19/1999 tion, and research	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports/826,705 anagement consult 75/826,706 h. 75/826,707	orts. Iting services; trad 01/15/2002	eshows and con 2,528,975	ALLOWED PENDING REGISTERED PENDING	i segment 4
JNITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub of the online and THE VALUATIO UNITED STATES 41 - Conferences THE WORLDWI UNITED STATES 16 - Periodic pub INITED STATES 35 - Business res INITED STATES 36 - Financial pla UNITED STATES	JC-3 Ilications for the online an Interactive industries IN GAME JC-106 I, tradeshows and discuss IDE AUTHORITY Of Ilications, newsletters, exercise and analysis; strate JC-121 Idearch and analysis; strate JC-122 Inning, analysis, consultat JC-123 The field of the global corrections in the stell of the global corrections in the stell of the global corrections.	sion groups. N INTERNET 10/19/1999 ecutive briefings. 10/19/1999 egic planning; mail 10/19/1999 tion, and research	COMMERCE 75/826,708 and research reports/826,705 anagement consult 75/826,706 h. 75/826,707	orts. Iting services; trad 01/15/2002	eshows and con 2,528,975	ALLOWED PENDING REGISTERED PENDING	i segment 4

END OF REPORT

TOTAL P. DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0903

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =